the tender should be uploaded in MSTC website under RBI portal not later than the 
date and time as indicated in the Schedule of Tender (Page 4). Tenderers shall 
submit tender proposal complete in all respects. The tenderers shall pay as Earnest 
Money a sum of Rs.39,420/- (Rupees thirty nine thousand four hundred and twenty 
only). The Technical bids will be opened electronically on November 29, 2023 at 
03:00 PM. In the event of any date indicated above being declared a Holiday, the next 
working day shall become operative for the respective purpose mentioned herein.